PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING				E SURVEY PLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOSITION OF THE PROPOSITION OF THE PR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 0	000			
	Survey Dates: 11/2	29/22 through 12/02/22					
	Survey Census: 89						
	Sample Size: 20						
	Healthcare Manage behalf of the New J from 11/29/22 throu	urvey was conducted by ement Solutions, LLC on lersey Department of Health ugh 12/02/22. The facility was ubstantial compliance with 42 is.					
	Training (AIT), the I and the Director of of immediate jeopa F695-J Respiratory and Suctioning. The on 11/29/22 when to EX Order 26.4B available, and staff emergencies	Regional Clinical Supervisor, Nursing (DON) were notified rdy (IJ) in the following area: Care and Corder 26.451 Care immediate jeopardy began the survey team identified that supplies were not readily were not trained to respond to for one of one resident in a total ents.					
	on 12/01/22 at 6:30 included placing bedside in the resided bedside bedside in the residence in th	d an acceptable removal plan PM. The removal plan Order 26.4B1 supplies at the dent's room, placing extra lies in the nursing supply n), in-servicing nursing staff on COORDER 26.4B1 supplies and care, care plan n order revisions, development					
LABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

12/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _		12/0	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 F 554 SS=D	re-education of all interviewed facility Supplans and physicia training for emerge clear the immediate elements of the faremoved the IJ on During the exit con Regional Director Supervisor were not the deficient practicactual harm). Resident Self-Adm CFR(s): 483.10(c) §483.10(c)(7) The medications if the defined by §483.2 this practice is clinton.	anagement of and and es at the bedside policies, and clinical staff. The survey team a staff, observed emergency policies, reviewed revised care an orders, and reviewed staff care and policies to ca	F 00	0		1/3/23
	reviews, and revie failed to ensure or (Resident (R) 23) was assessed and Ex.Order 26.4(increased the risk administration of notes of the series of the electric failed in the series of the series of the electric failed in the elec	ation, interviews, record w of facility policy, the facility he of 20 sampled residents had a physician's order and d care planned for the b)(1) . This failure of incomplete or inaccurate hedication for R23. etronic medical record (EMR) admitted to the facility on		1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIVITY WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR TO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Resident #23 was discharged from center on staff have been educated on medical administration and ex.Order 26.4(b) policies. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDEN OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY	THOSE EEN the ursing cation (1)	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING	i		12/0	07/2022
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	N IX	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE IONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Review of R23's ac (MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of the "MDS" tab, revemental Status (BIM indicating R23 was EX Order 26.4611, and admission but not vertically removed from the cleared by Ex Order 26.4611 arcleared in the "Order Ex.Order 26.4611 arcleared in the EMR Ex.Order 26.4611 arcleared in the EMR Ex.Order 26.4611	Imission "Minimum Data Set Bessment Reference Date and located in the EMR under caled a "Brief Interview for S)" score of cout of 15 EX Order 26.481 had a required Sorder 26.481 prior to while a resident at the facility. EX Order 26.481 and Sorder 26.481 and EX Order 26.481 that cannot be considered by the series of the	F	554	SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: Al residents have the potential to be a 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUINTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE NOT RECUR: All new licensed no staff will be educated on medication administration and policies. Assisted Director of Nursensure that all licensed staff is educand completes competency on medication administration. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: Dof Nursing or designee will complete random medication administration weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly 3 months. Results of the audits will be reported at the monthly QAPI meeting.	affected JT IC ISURE WILL JISURE WILL W	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	During an interview Licensed Practical did not remain with of R23's EX Order LPN1 confirmed statement of R23's medication and confirmed R23 was for Ex.Order 26. Confirmed the faciliadminister R23's noplanned to return to EX Order 26.41 minutes. During an interview 11/29/22 at 6:47 Provider 26.481 from EX Order 26.481 from EX Order 26.481 researched to reservoir should not reservoir s	or on 11/29/22 at 6:43 PM, Nurse (LPN) 1 confirmed she R23 for X Order 26.481 or 26.481 administration. The instilled the X Order 26.481 In and turned and left R23's room. LPN1 In any sassessed by the facility A(b)(1) In a continued the Interest of the	F 5	54		
	titled "Self-Administrevealed"The demade after the conassessment. The distrection is recommended to planned within sev	rovided policy, dated 10/01/18, stration of Medication," ecision for self-administration is appletion of a comprehensive decision for self-administration to be completed and care en (7) daysOrders for must list specific medications self-administer".				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2 DEER PARK D	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DRIVE JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH (VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	titled "Nebulizer specific medication inspiration and targ systemObserve ti hyperventilation or medications. Treate minutes. Stay with therapy Suction NJAC 8:39-29.2(c)	rovided policy, dated 10/22, "revealed "To deliver /agentsto a patient via eted to the respiratory ne patient for any signs of adverse reactions to ment time is generally 10 patient the duration of the the du	F 5				
F 656 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(§483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(1) The implement a compression resident rights set of §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are ident assessment. The codescribe the following (i) The services that or maintain the resident physical, mental, and required under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, incluterestment under §4	chensive Care Plans facility must develop and ehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive comprehensive care plan must ang - t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 33.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse	F 6	56			1/3/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/0	07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE IONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROFILE OF THE APPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPROPRO		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resi (iv)In consultation vesident's represen (A) The resident's gesired outcomes. (B) The resident's putture discharge. Fawhether the resident community was associal contact agency entities, for this pur (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate requirements set for section. §483.21(b)(3) The section.	es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document in the desire to return to the desire to return to the desire and/or other appropriate pose. In the comprehensive care desire, in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this desire to return to the desire and/or other appropriate pose. In the comprehensive care desired in accordance with the arth in paragraph (c) of this desired by the comprehensive desired by the comprehensive desired by the comprehensive desired by the facility failed to the terventions for emergency care were developed for the care out of a total sample is failure increased R23's risk	F	356	1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIVILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR TRESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: care plan for Resident #23 was upon 11/30 to include the size, style at type of Corder 25.45 care and The emergency management was added. All licensed nursing staff the been educated on comprehensive planning. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENT	HOSE EEN The dated and s(0)(1) also nave care		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/0	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE ONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Review of R23's un RECORD," located record (EMR), reversal facility on a control of R23's and (MDS)" with a Ass (ARD) of the "MDS" tab, reversal facility on the "MDS" tab, reversal facility of tab, reversal facility of the "MDS" tab, reversal facility of tab, revers	didated "ADMISSION in the electronic medical saled he was admitted to the with multiple diagnosis to 26.4B1 Imission "Minimum Data Set sessment Reference Date and located in the EMR under saled a "Brief Interview for S)" score of out of 15 EX Order 26.4B1, had a required SX Order 26.4B1 prior to while a resident at the facility. EX Order 26.4B1 and SX Order 26.4B1 that cannot be therapy was of the properties of the prop	F6	356	OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: All residents have the potential to be affected. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PLINTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE NOT RECUR: All new admission will be reviewed by the clinical team at the clinical meeting which occurs daily Monday through Friday. Care plan be reviewed and updated during the meetings. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: Dof Nursing or designee will audit 5 admission charts weekly x 4 withen monthly 3 months. Results of audits will be reported at the month QAPI meeting	YTHE I JT IC ISURE WILL with a e next is will ie IITOR irector new veeks, the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING_		12/	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	During an interview MDS Coordinator (I staff generated R23 MDSC confirmed the should reflect the restriction of the should reflect the reflect the should reflect the	ron 12/01/22 at 12:53 PM, the MDSC) confirmed the nursing 8's baseline care plans. The ne residents' care plans esident's physician's orders. R23 had a physician's order X Order 26.4B1 To remain MDSC confirmed R23's care aspecific orders for an and emergency rovided policy titled "Care we Person-Centered," revised Resident population is long [sic] therefore care plans I, for sub acute [sic] on inificant clinical changes, and orehensive, person-centered des measurable objectives neet the resident's physicalis lemented for each the services that are to be or maintain the resident's gIncorporate identified flect treatment goalsAid in sing decline in the resident's Reflect currently recognized be for problem areas and its Reference: F695-L ostomy Care and Suctioning.	F 65	56		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (>		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656 F 660 SS=D	Continued From pa NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Discharge Planning CFR(s): 483.21(c)(p Process	F 6			1/3/23
	§483.21(c)(1) Discharge on the resident's disof residents to be a transition them to preduction of factors readmissions. The process must be conglits set forth at 48 (i) Ensure that the cresident are identified evelopment of a discharge plan. The updated, as needed (iii) Include regular identify changes the discharge plan. The updated, as needed (iii) Involve the intelest by §483.21(b)(2)(iii) developing the discharge plan and the resident's operson(s) capacity required care, as pedischarge needs. (v) Involve the resident representative in the discharge plan and resident representative in the discharge plan and resident representative in the treatment preference (vii) Document that	parage Planning Process evelop and implement an planning process that focuses scharge goals, the preparation ctive partners and effectively ost-discharge care, and the leading to preventable facility's discharge planning onsistent with the discharge each ed and result in the ischarge plan for each ed and result in the ischarge plan must be ed, to reflect these changes. In the ongoing process of charge plan error availability or caregiver's/support and capability to perform eart of the identification of the inform the resident and edvelopment of the inform the resident and editive of the final plan.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12	2/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	regarding returning (A) If the resident in returning to the condocument any refer or other appropriate purpose. (B) Facilities must use comprehensive car appropriate, in respfrom referrals to local appropriate entities (C) If discharge to to not be feasible, to made the determinate (viii) For residents with SNF or who are discharge to the comprehensive singular systems of the comprehensive singular systems of the discharge needs are of the evaluation more sident or resident resident information the discharge plant.	to the community. Indicates an interest in inmunity, the facility must rals to local contact agencies e entities made for this Indicates an interest in inmunity, the facility must rals to local contact agencies e entities made for this Indicate a resident's determined the facility must document who attend and why. Indicate and their resident are selecting a post-acute care attained at data, data on quality and on resource use to the vailable. The facility must are care standardized at data, data on quality and on resource use is relevant the resident's goals of care and are resident's goals of care and are and include in the resident's and discharge plan. The results the discharge plan. The results and the incorporated into the facilitate its implementation ressary delays in the resident's	F 6	600		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/0	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE IONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview review, the facility of assessment and diresidents (Resident discharge out of a facility of assessment and diresidents (Resident discharge out of a facility of assessment and diresidents (Resident discharge out of a facility of a	NT is not met as evidenced vs, record review, and policy failed to provide a discharge scharge plan, for one of three t (R) 39) reviewed for total sample of 20 residents. ed the risk of delayed and/or ge planning for residents harged from the facility. Indated "ADMISSION The "Profile" tab in the record (EMR), revealed R39 to include EX Order 26.4B1 Instrerly "Minimum Data Set the sament Reference Date and located in the EMR under the ealed a "Brief Interview for IS)" score of "out of 15 Tex Order 26.4B1 Documents under the to located in the EMR revealed for documentation for an in maker for R39. Social Services Assessment," ments" tab in the EMR and vealed " Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) "Was	F6	660	1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIVITY WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR TO RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Resident #39 care plan updated to current discharge goals and plans. 2. HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDEN OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: AN Residents have the potential to be affected by this practice. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PURITO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE NOT RECUR: Social Worker or designee will conduct discharge assessments on all new admission during quarterly care plan assessments. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR: The Administrator or designee will audinew admission assessments week weeks, then monthly, for 3 months ensure compliance. The findings wereviewed at the facility's monthly Quite meeting.	THOSE EEN reflect TIFY E Y THE I JT IC ISURE E WILL IS and hents. IITOR he three ly for 4 to rill be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _		12	/07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ (CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	"Progress Notes" revealed the follow 06/09/22 "[R39] Assistant Certified 06/16/22 "[R39] signed by (PA-C). 11/11/22 "Call redaughterresident EX Order 26.4 E	Progress Notes," under the tab located in the EMR ving: Says EX Order 26.4B1 " signed by Physician (PA-C). says she is Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) / Physician Assistant Certified ceived from resident's t's issues with staff, continued increasing Ex.Order 26.4B1 olediscussed Ex.Order 26.4B1 olediscussed Ex.Order 26.4B1 ion of issuesbeing in	F 66				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315362	B. WING _		12/	07/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	are updated to refleadjustment interver placed for needs" Social Services Director Review of the EMR following "Care Plat" [R39's name] has EX Order 26.4B] [Ex.Order 26.4(b) Ex.Order 26	order 26.4(b)(1) 'Care Plans et discussed goals and attionsA **S.Order 26.4(b)(1) was signed by the Regional ector (RSSD). "Care Plan" tab revealed the n," initiated **S.Order 26.4B1 related to 1. **Corder 26.	F 66			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _		12	/07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	During an interview Social Services Directly Social Services Described Basisted R39 with The SSD confirmed R39 was Ex.Order Should be discussed daughter. During an interview RSSD confirmed SR39 and develope for R39 on 12/01/2 the facility. The RSSD verified The RSSD verified The RSSD verified The RSSD verified Services department assisting residents setting up home cafinancial assistance of returning to the R39's social services R39's social services R39's plan was to only Ex.Order 26. Review of the facil "Discharge Summa revealed"When	on 12/02/22 at 9:05 AM, the rector (SSD) confirmed that ed discharge planning with cility on the day of their SD stated the discharge ncluded on R39's care planning. SSD confirmed she had not any discharge care planning. The SSD ther own apartment prior to the facility. The SSD stated 26.4(b)(1) and care decisions ed with R39 and not with R39's on 12/02/22 at 9:36 AM, the he had a conversation with danew adjustment care planning adjusting to life at SSD confirmed R39's discharge on admission and was not. R39 did Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) SD stated the facility's social int was responsible for with the discharge process, are, ordering equipment, e, and assessing the possibility community. The RSSD verified the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and the	F 66				

PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING	B. WING		07/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	DE .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	his or her discharg individualized post-post-discharge plat Care Planning/Inte assistance of the replans to resideAr made for follow-up description of the regoalsThe degree availabilityHow the TeamResidents interest in returning resident indicates a community, he or sagencies and supple accommodating the it is determined that not feasible, it will be case and who made NJAC 8:39-35.2(d) Increase/Prevent E	resident will be evaluated for e needs and will have an discharge planThe mill be developed by the rdisciplinary with the esidentWhere the individual rangements that have been care and servicesA esident's stated discharge of caregiver/support person hose factors will be address will be asked about their to the community. If the an interest in returning to the she will be referred to local fort services that can assist in the resident's post-dischargeIf at returning to the community is be documented why this is the let the determination"	F 6			1/3/23	
SS=D	§483.25(c) Mobility §483.25(c)(1) The resident who enter range of motion do range of motion un condition demonstr of motion is unavoi §483.25(c)(2) A res motion receives ap services to increas	facility must ensure that a sthe facility without limited es not experience reduction in less the resident's clinical rates that a reduction in range					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315362	B. WING	B. WING		12/0	7/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE IONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	§483.25(c)(3) A respectives appropriate assistance to main the maximum practic reduction in mobility unavoidable. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, and policy review, and policy rensure two of two resolutions. This failure is for residen. The failure is for resident. The failure is for resident	sident with limited mobility the services, equipment, and that or improve mobility with sicable independence unless a sy is demonstrably NT is not met as evidenced that it is not met as evidenced the service, the facility failed to residents (Resident (R) 54 and ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and sample of 20 residents was to Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and sample of 20 residents was to Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and the service of Ex.Order 26.4(b) and the service of Ex.Ord	F6	888	1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIVISHED FOR TORESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEAFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Resident # 54 was evaluated by and is being treated and is being treated and is being treated at times per week. be established upon discharge from and is being treated and is being treated and is being treated and providing and nursing staff will be expected by and providing and providing and providing and providing and providing and nursing will be established discharge from and providing and nursing will be educated on providing and nursing will be established to be a second and the provided and the p	HOSE EEN ed 2 to will mucated e with as (b)(1) ed upon g staff es (b)(0) e. ITIFY E Y THE II affected JT IC	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING _		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	and was provided days and ays and assessment per Review of R54's "Punder "Orders" tabe the following: EX Order 26.4 It reatment as recomposed for order. Further review of the reatment as recomposed for order. Further review of the reatment as recomposed for order. Further review of the reatment as recomposed for order. Further review of the reatment as recomposed for order. EX Order 26.4 In. Observation and in PM revealed R54 In.	therapy out of days of riod. Thysician's Orders," for located on her EMR, revealed located loc	F 68	THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACE NOT RECUR: All therapy staff in-serviced on Ex.Order 26.4	f is (b)(1) completion be established MONITOR TO NT R: Rehab t 2 long eekly x 4 c. Results of	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12	/07/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	During an interview Rehabilitation Direct department was residents with service LX Order 26.4E	R54 stated the rided her with EX Order 26.4B1 for her EX Order 26.4B1 for her EX Order 26.4B1 on 12/01/22 at 11:29 AM, ctor (RD) confirmed the rehab sponsible for providing ices fo Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) such as: Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) atted the department provided avoid further EX Order 26.4B1 The RD S with EX Order 26.4B1, their EX Order 26.4B1	F 6			
	and in develop in EX Ord RD confirmed the file interventions for pedirectives for the far and R54's care plated facility was not provex order 26.4B1 excorder	ncreased their potential to the RD verified R54 had a with Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) er 26.4B1 . The accility's resident's Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) or care plans should include erson-centered specific cility's staff t and Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and did not. The RD verified the viding R54 with excidence or ercises. cion and interview on 12/01/22 the RD revealed R54 in her or ed. RD removed R54's sheet Ex.Order 26.4B1 (positioned on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	was unable to moved R54's EX (attempted to passive The RD color Ex.Order 26.4(b) (Ex.Order 26.4(b) (Ex	Order 26.4B1 . The RD and rely move R54's corder 28.4B1 were The RD confirmed R54 had The RD con	F6	88		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING_		12/	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Review of R69's "P and located under to revealed the following and the following and interview of the location and interview o	hysician's Orders," for 11/22 the EMR "Orders" tab, ing orders: b)(1) " dated 04/07/22. b)(1) " dated 04/07/22. de "Orders" revealed no orders (b)(1) terview on 12/2/2022 at 5:18 ad a contracted of R69's de acontracted of R69's terview on 12/2/2022 at 5:18 and he does not receive any fice of R69's to on 12/02/22 at 4:50 PM, c) stated R69's on 12/02/22 at 4:50 PM, c) stated R69's and did not believe staff	F 64	88		

PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12/	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT PARK F	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Management ProgramContracture marminimize decline of deformity, improve protect skin integrit maximize function of MD order for splint schedule for use of devicesEstablish Review of the policy Maintenance Programsure all residents services who conting rehab care are afformation.	y titled, "Contracture ram," undated, revealed nagement is essential to f ROM, prevention of joint mobility and posture, y, minimize pain and and quality of lifeObtain an wear scheduleEstablish a f all positioning a ROM program" by titled, "Functional ram," undated, revealed "To se discharged from the rehabme to require a lesser level of	F 6	88		
F 690 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(e)(§483.25(e) Incontir §483.25(e)(1) The resident who is cor admission receives maintain continenc condition is or becondition in the possible to maintain the possible to maintain the possible to be a secondition of the possible to be a secon	ontinence, Catheter, UTI 1)-(3) nence. facility must ensure that atinent of bladder and bowel on a services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical omes such that continence is antain. resident with urinary	F 6	90		1/3/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 690	ensure that- (i) A resident who e indwelling catheter resident's clinical o catheterization was (ii) A resident who indwelling catheter is assessed for ren as possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropria prevent urinary trac continence to the e §483.25(e)(3) For a incontinence, base comprehensive ass ensure that a resid receives appropria restore as much no possible. This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, and policy ensure an Ex.Ord for one of two resic reviewed for ceviewed for for one of two resic reviewed for solutions. The findings include: Review of R54's ur	enters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the ondition demonstrates that a necessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one noval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder the treatment and services to extent possible. The resident with fecal do not the resident's sessment, the facility must ent who is incontinent of bowel the treatment and services to ormal bowel function as Nor is not met as evidenced tions, interviews, record review, the facility failed to er 26.4(b)(1) The resident (R) 54) The resident (R) 54) The resident (R) 54) The resident (R) 54) The resident (R) 54 out of a total sample is failure increased R54's risk	F 690	1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTI WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR T RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Of for Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) was obtained and written for resident #54. A was place resident # 54. All nursing staff have educated on ex.order 26.4(b)(1) and the to use securement device to prevent Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1). 2.HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDEN	HOSE EEN Order I ed on been need nt

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Review of R54's an (MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of Mental Status (BIM indicating R54 was EX Order 26.4B1. Review of R54's "P and under the "Order vealed Ex.Order 26.4B1 and under the "Order vealed Ex.Order Mental Status (BIM indicating R54 was EX Order 26.4B1 and under the "Order vealed Ex.Order Mental Status (BIM indicating R54 was EX Order 26.4B1 and under the "Order vealed Ex.Order Double Indicating R54's continuities of R54's continuit	aled she was admitted to the with multiple diagnosis to 26.4B1 anual "Minimum Data Set essment Reference Date and located in the EMR under caled a "Brief Interview for S)" score of out of 15 EX Order 26.4B1 and had an hysician's Orders," for 11/22 ers" tab located in the EMR, r 26.4(b)(1) mprehensive "Care Plan," and located under the "Care R, revealed Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) every shift" 30/22 at 12:01 PM revealed and in her room awake. R54 on the left lower bed frame. To on 11/30/22 at 12:01 PM, had an Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) because she could not fully R54 confirmed she did not 26.4(b)(1) either of her in place. accidentally came out	F 6	OTHER RESIDENTS HAVI POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT SAME DEFICIENT PRACT residents have the potential 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL INTO PLACE OR WHAT SYCHANGES WILL BE MADE THAT THE DEFICIENT PROT RECUR: An audit was for all residents with ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) was orduse. All nursing staff will be and competency will be dornon hire, annually and a 4. HOW THE FACILITY WILL ITS CORRECTIVE ACTION ENSURE THAT THE DEFICE PRACTICE WILL NOT RECURRECTIVE ACTION ENSURE THAT THE DEFICE OF Nursing or Design Complete an audit of 3 residuates and will be reported at 10 QAPI meeting.	CTED BY THE ICE: All I to be affected L BE PUT YSTEMIC TO ENSURE ACTICE WILL as conducted to ensure dered and in educated, ne for as needed. LL MONITOR NS TO CIENT CUR. The gnee will dents with then monthly udits Director of	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12/	/07/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ (CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	During an observat at 11:58 AM of R54 Director (RD), she Ex.Order 26.4(Ex.Order 26.4(E	ion and interview on 12/01/22 with the Rehabilitation confirmed R54 did not have a 0)(1) on 12/01/22 at 1:35 PM, lurse (LPN) 3 confirmed the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) from ut and confirmed R54 by the resident. The resident are sident's Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) at an a confirmed R54 had an but she was not sure if R54 by the resident R54 bir Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) oservation on 12/01/22 at 1:47 N3 in her room, LPN3 verified Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) oservation on 12/01/22 at 1:47 N3 in her room, LPN3 verified Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)	F 6	.90			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	· ·	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 690	Continued From pa "Ex.Order 26.4		F 690		
	NJAC 8:39-19.4(a) Respiratory/Trache CFR(s): 483.25(i)	ostomy Care and Suctioning	F 695		1/3/23
	The facility must en needs respiratory of care and tracheal so care, consistent with practice, the comproduced for the second of	and tracheal suctioning. Issure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such h professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart. In is not met as evidenced Itions, record reviews, cy review, the facility failed to one resident (Resident (R) 23) Tel. 451 Tel. 451 Tel. 451 Tel. 461 Tel. 461		1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIO WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THE RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE BEE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE: Resident (R)23 was immediately assessed by the director of nursing w no **XOrder 26.4B** concerns identified. The facility reviewed and clarified the orders. Nursing placed emergency **XORDER 26.4B** equipment at the beds include a **XORDER 26.4B** excorder 26.4(b) , and a **XORDER 26.4C** excorder 26.4(b) , gauze, and sciss normal saline, **XORDER 26.4C** excorder 26.4C** and accorder 26.4B** was immediately called into the center and began educating the nursing staff on the unitary **XORDER 26.4B** or the content of the content o	vith ne ide to sors,

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P. DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLÉTION
F 695	On 11/29/22 at 10:: Training (AIT), the and Director of Nur Immediate Jeopard EX Order 26.41 The Immediate Jeowhen the survey terelated to the facilit of R23's EX Order 26.481 supple event of EX Order 26.481 supplies in the meanursing staff on the supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies in the meanursing staff on the supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies in the meanursing staff on the supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies in the meanursing staff on the supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies in the meanursing staff on the supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies and EX Order 26.481 supplies in the meanursing staff on the supplies and EX Order 26.481 suppl	30 PM, the Administrator in Regional Clinical Supervisor, rsing (DON) were notified of an dy (IJ) at F695-J: Care and Corder 26.4(b)(1) Departy began on 11/29/22 Departy bega	F 695	emergency EX Order 26.4B1 supply k placed at the bedside. An order was entered for the nurses to verify that emergency supplies are present at residents bedside every shift. 2.HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDEN OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BE SAME DEFICIENT PRACTICE: A residents have the potential to be at 3. WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUINTO PLACE OR WHAT SYSTEM CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENTHAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE NOT RECUR: The facility will ensure wadmissions with a have orders in place for the care and that have orders in place for the care and emergency and emergency and emergency emergency and emergency are and that emergency and emergency are and emergency are and emergency are and an emergency and emergency and emergency and emergency are and an emergency and emergency and emergency are and emergency and emergency are and emergency and emergency are an emergency and e	as t all t the ITIFY E Y THE II affected JT IC NSURE E WILL Ire any IV III II

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING _		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	but the deficient pr (isolated harm). Substandard Qualithe requirements a EX Order 26.4E (F695 S/S: J). Findings include: Review of R23's ur RECORD," located record (EMR), reversacility on EX Order 26.4E (MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of Table (ARD)	ty of Care was identified with that 42 CFR 483.25(i) Care and Car	F 69	PRACTICE WILL NOT REdesignee will audit the avaemergency supplies are at the bedside order is in place for and Ex.Order 26.4(b)(The DON or dethen audit thereafter weekl weeks, and then monthly of findings of the audit will be the facilitys quarterly QAPI	ilability of the ist, and e and that the care 1) esignee will y, times four ongoing. The reviewed at	

	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	information, and no ex Order 26.4B1 care or ensuring, Review of R23's "P "Orders" tab locate following: "	intervention related to including (a.(b)(1)) thysician's Orders," under the d in the EMR revealed the as needed" dated the physician's order for no order 20.4(b)(1) TO Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)" nout specific definition of such as Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and assessing for mal functions of the order time. This potentially can of Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) every shift every day" without specific information (b)(1) [it should be noted that cant differences between the arer's tubes]. (b)(1) " dated 09/02/22 der 26.4(b)(1) or of order 26.4(b)(1) " dated 09/02/22 der 26.4(b)(1) or of order 26.4(b)(1) " dated 09/02/22 der 26.4(b)(1) or of order 26.4(b)(1) " dated 09/02/22	F 6	95		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	"# [number] 6 and source 26.46b1] at beds 08/23/22 and withowas to be EX.Order 26.4(b) from Ex.Order 26.4(b) from Ex.Order 26.4(b) (1) Further review of the Ex.Order 26.4(b) for an emetate bedside. Review of R23's "T Record (TAR)," locally and the bedside. Review of R23's "T Record (TAR)," locally a compared from 11/22, revealed: " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) Treatment" dated initials documented from 11/22, revealed: " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " " " " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " " " " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) " " " " " EX.Order 26.4(b) (1) ".	[brand of EX Order 26.4B1] (corder 26.4B1] (de check every shift" dated ut information if the Ex 26.4(b)(1) (b)(1) but provide no protection of the Ex 26.4(b)(1) and offer some ex 26.4(b)(1) and offer some ex 26.4(b)(1) and ex Order 26.4(b)(1) more effectively applied when the physician orders revealed ergency EX Order 26.4B1 kit at exercise the EMR and dated for as needed Pre/Post 08/23/22, with no staff's indicating the procedure was a 11/01/22 through 11/30/22. (are WITH Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and with no specific direction for 26.4(b)(1) and olications. Review of this "TAR" is documented for 11/01/22 indicating care was provided	F 6	95		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE, LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (PACH) DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL. RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 695 Continued From page 29 information of size of the November 2022 TAR' revealed staff initials from 11/01/22 through 11/29/22 dicitating the was changed every day shift. "#EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) Adaed 11/1.4/22 without information of size of continuating the was not performed. EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) Further review of this "TAR" revealed no staff's initials indicating the reatment was not performed. EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) Adaed 11/1.4/22 without specific order was not performed. EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) During an interview on 11/29/22 at 5:32 PM, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 1 stated R23 did not have a physician's open to 11/29/22 at 6:37 PM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) 2, who		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY IPLETED
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852 10 PROFIDER PRO			315362	B. WING _		12/	07/2022
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 695 Continued From page 29 information of size of the November 2022 "TAK" revealed staff initials from 11/01/22 through 11/29/22 indicating the was changed every day shift. "#EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) at bedside check every shift. "ordered 08/28/22 without specific order for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1). Review of this "TAR" revealed staff initials indicating the as at the bedside from 11/01/22 through 11/29/22 indicating the reatment was not performed. EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) Further review of this "TAR" revealed no staff's initials indicating the reatment was not performed. EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) Further review of this "TAR" revealed no staff's initials indicating the reatment was not provided from 11/01/22 through 11/30/22. "EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) During an interview on 11/29/22 at 5:32 PM, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 1 stated R23 did not have a physician's order to a staff single and the physician's order to a staff's interview on 11/29/22 at 6:37 PM, During an interview on 11/29/22 at 6:37 PM,			LACE, LLC		2 DEER PARK DRIVE	DE	
information of size of "IAR" revealed staff initials from 11/01/22 through 11/29/22 indicating the was changed every day shift. "#EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) at bedside check every shift" ordered 08/23/22 without specific order for [X-Order 26.4(b)(1)]. Review of this "TAR" revealed staff's initials indicating the as at the bedside from 11/01/22 through 11/29/22. EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) "dated 11/14/22 without information of size of county 25/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3/3	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	COMPLETION
Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) 1 stated R23 did not have a physician's order to During an interview on 11/29/22 at 6:37 PM,	F 695	information of size of the November 2022 from 11/01/22 throw was changed was at the bed was at the bed was at the bed was at the bed was not provided was no	TAR" revealed staff initials agh 11/29/22 indicating the led every day shift. (b)(1) at bedside check led 08/23/22 without specific 26.4(b)(1). Review of this firs initials indicating the side from 11/01/22 through (c)(1) dated 11/14/22 without looks.order 26.4(b)(1) with no staff's through 11/29/22 indicating lerformed. (b)(1) Further review led no staff's initials indicating not provided from 11/01/22 (b)(1) and as 3/23/2022 with no staff's initials ling the procedure was not 01/22 through 11/30/22.	F 69	,		
CERTIFIC BUILDING ASSISTANCE VALUE		not have a physicia During an interview	on 11/29/22 at 6:37 PM,				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING		12	/07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	DE .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	indicated she proving facility did not proving an agement care became continued as a solution of the became can be became and no extra became manager know as a semergency manager on duty. I performed became became became became continued became conti	ded care for R23, stated the ide her with emergency training in the event the ide her with emergency training in the event the ide her with a large with a large with a large ide her with a large ide her with event with a large ide her with event with a large ide her with event with a large ide her with a large ide her with a large ide her with a large ide with a large idea with a large i	F6	95			
		ion and interview on 11/29/22 N confirmed R23 did not have kit at his bedside or an					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315362	B. WING		12/0	7/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	, .2.3	.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	team was responsistated provided by the factor of the supply room. To another room recessored and placed and confirmed the facility of the was employed a facility had not prove mergency managed buring an interview Assistant Director of the was employed a facility had not prove mergency managed buring an interview Medical Director of facility's staff to be an interview atternative was employed and the supplemental provided and the supplemental	o as part of the leadership ble for providing staff training, ency management was not cility for the staff. o on 11/29/22 at 7:22 PM, the was no emergency kit in the DON stated R23 moved to ntly and staff did not follow the next order 26.481 bedside. o on 11/29/22 at 7:25 PM, the Registered Nurse)1 stated e facility for 13 years. UM1 ty had not provided her with regency management training physician's orders were ing control of Nursing (ADON) confirmed at the facility for a year and the wided him with	F 695			
	at 10:41 PM of R23 DON, and UM1 rev	B's room with the ADON, the vealed R23 did not have upplies at his bedside. UM1				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTR ING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING			12	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI			2 DEER PAI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE RK DRIVE ITH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x (E/	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S DSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	confirmed the factor any EX Order 26.4E1 facility may have in the outside stord did not have a physpecifications reg EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) physician's order EX Order 26.4E1 was the correct replace bedside. Review of R23's "Progress Notes" revealed the following an interview confirmed R23 was for EX Order 26.4(b)(1) Therapist (RT)2 was for EX Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was arrive. UM1 confined R23 was for EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) was for EX.Order 26.4(b)	ility crash cart did not contain supplies. UM1 stated the a size smaller of rage shed. UM1 confirmed R23 ysician's order with arding if the X Order 26.4B1 was UM1 confirmed R23's should contain whether his EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) to ensure ement A Order 20.4B1 was at his Progress Note," under the tab located in the EMR wing: d into room to assess resident. Progress Note as	F	95			

				E SURVEY MPLETED		
		315362	B. WING		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Review of an untitle provided by R23's frevealed EX Order 26.4(b) LX Order 26.4(b) LX Order 26.4E EX Order 26.4E EX.Order 26.4E EX.Order 26.4C Coming 1 , but EX.Order	de dospital document, amily and dated 11/30/22, AB1 Coder 26.4B1 (amily and dated 11/30/22, AB1 Coder 26.4B1 (b)(1) EX Order 26.4B1 EX Order 26.4B1 EX Order 26.4B1 IEX Order 26.4B1	F6	95		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2 DE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EER PARK DRIVE NMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	During an interview Doctor of COP) confirmed it resident with a for brand, style, size. The DOP confirme a resident with Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) in the causes Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) During an interview R23's Family Members surveyors present if facility, FM1 confirmed R23 had confirmed R23 had confirmed R23 was During an interview Medical Director co for writing physician's orders with Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 was Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 was Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 was Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 was Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 had confirmed R23 was Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 had confirmed R23 was Director stated her incomplete or confilmed R23 had confirmed R23 had con	Medicine- Was standard of practice for a to have a physician's order e, and cuff or uncuffed d if the facility did not provide it could cause a resident's which and the resident's which and the resident's which for (FM)1 with the team of the conference room at the ned he was informed by the on 12/01/22 at 6:29 PM with for (FM)1 with the team of the conference room at the ned he was informed by the on 12/02/22 5:33 PM, the firmed he was responsible the orders and ensuring the were correct. The Medical may have overlooked inting physician orders. The infirmed R23's physician's conflicting orders to provide of the corporate of the provide of the correct of the provide of the corporate of the provide of the provid	Fé	695			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Director stated he experience with re Medical Director stated he would locate a EX Order state of EX. Order 26.4(b)(confirmed not provide with Ex. Order	The Medical did not have clinical placing resident's became deal 911 and attempt to ause it would be considered a 1). The Medical Director iding a resident with a lide potentially cause formation (b)(1) Trovided policy titled, "This policy is to effectively clean a patient's surrounding area to reduce the did maintain a patent dent has a specific trach tube, nysicianEach trach resident re back up trach at the stomy tubes have different cuffed and rated and Disposable inner cannulas and per cannulaDifferent andsTrach tubes and stoma ar cleaningIf there is redness, ge from stoma, it should be ident's nurseWhenever the d, respiratory, cardiovascular res should be ing is necessary to insure cedure for Changing CannulaequipmentSterile annulaSterile suction	Fé	695			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING	B. WING		07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0885	DE .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	glovesSterile glov spongeSterile cot manual resuscitator respiratory distress	ge 36 vesTrach TiesDrain ton applicatorsHave a r available in case ofIt is recommended infection t trach care be performed on	F6	695		
	S483.30 Physician A physician must per recommendation that a facility. Each resistant, nurse prespecialist must provimmediate care and \$483.30(a) Physician The facility must en \$483.30(a)(1) The resistant is supervised by a period of the supervis	Services ersonally approve in writing a at an individual be admitted to ident must remain under the . A physician, physician actitioner, or clinical nurse vide orders for the resident's d needs. an Supervision. sure that- medical care of each resident ohysician; ther physician supervises the idents when their attending	F7	1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED F RESIDENTS FOUND TO HA AFFECTED BY THE PRACT Resident #23 was discharged on Color 25,000000000000000000000000000000000000	FOR THOSE VE BEEN ICE: d to the	1/3/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/0	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 710	Findings include: Review of R23's un RECORD," located record (EMR), reversacility on include EX Order 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's and (MDS)" with an As (ARD) of EX Order 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's and (MDS)" with an As (ARD) of EX Order 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's and admission to the factor of Exorder 26.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 26.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R23's "Form the Exorder 25.4(b)(1) Review of R23's "Form of R	residents. These failures o R23 who was admitted to the loses of EX Order 26.4B1 Indated "ADMISSION d in the electronic medical ealed he was admitted to the with multiple diagnosis to	F 7	management have been eduneed to review new admission order to ensure in place and accurate for emex Order 26.4(b)(1) The physician with contacted for order clarificated. 2.HOW THE FACILITY WILLOTHER RESIDENTS HAVIN POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT SAME DEFICIENT PRACTIFIC residents have the potential. 3. WHAT MEASURES WILLINTO PLACE OR WHAT SY CHANGES WILL BE MADE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTIFIC PRACTIFIC TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIRECTOR	ons with re the order is nergency and ill be ion if needed. L IDENTIFY NG THE TED BY THE CE: All to be affected BE PUT STEMIC TO ENSURE ACTICE WILL of Nursing or w admissions re orders in TED 481 The facility curacy and leeded. L MONITOR IS TO CIENT CUR. Director nonths.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING	i	12	/07/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 710	dated wifex order 26.4B1 care complications. Note that the diameter of the care there can be signiful different manufact. "EX Order 26.4B1 care complications. Note that the diameter of the care the work care the can be signiful different manufact." [EX Order 26.4B1]	thout specific definition of such as cleaning and assessing for smal functions of the same series and severely reduce the series. This potentially can of Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and without specific information [it should be noted that ficant differences between the urer's tubes]. B1 needed to maintain and the series of the	F 7	710			
	08/23/22 and with was to be EX Ord allow Ex.Order 26.4(from Ex.Order 2 tubes allow Ex.Order protection from	out information if the er 26.4B1. Exercise tubes b)(1) but provide no protection					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE IONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 710	no order for an emethe bedside. Review of R23's "T Record (TAR)," local record (TAR), local record (TAR), local record recorder 26.4(b)(1). Treatment" dated initials documented not performed from " EX Order 26.4B1 can cleaning the EX.Order 26.4(b)(1). " EX.Order 26.4(b)(1).	reatment Administration ated in the EMR and dated for as needed Pre/Post **Xorder 20.4B**, with no staff's indicating the procedure was accorder 26.4B**, with no staff's indicating the procedure was accorder 26.4B**, with no specific direction for der 26.4(b)(1) and discations. Review of this "TAR" s documented for dicating care was provided **(b)(1)** every day and discontinued without specific of A Order 26.4B**, Review of TAR" revealed staff initials indicating the led every day shift. **(B) bag at bedside check ed **Xorder 20.4B**, without specific 5.4(b)(1)** **Xorder 20.4B**, Review of this ff's initials indicating the according to the specific of the speci	F 7	710			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315362	B. WING _		12	/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 710	Continued From p	age 40	F 71	0		
	"Ex.Order 26. hours as needed information of size initials for the order was not	"dated without of with no staff's through with no staff's				
	EX Order 26.41 maintain EX Order 26					
	of this "TAR" reveathe treatment was through	aled no staff's initials indicating not provided from				
	needed" dated	ating the procedure was not through through				
	"Progress Notes" t	d into room to assess resident.				
	Manager (UM) 1, o Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)	EX Order 26.4B1 on EX Order 26.4B1				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088	DDE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 710	and did not provide awaiting the ambul R23 had EX Order Ex.Order 26.4(I from the Review of R23's un	ance to arrive. UM confirmed or 26.4B1), with EX Order 26.4B1 o) (1) and a EX Order 26.4B1 otitled hospital document, diprovided by the family, or 26.4(b) (1)	F 710		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DEER PARK DRIVE ONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 710	During an interview R23's Family Mem surveyors present facility, confirmed staff that is confirmed the Exore had a EX Order 2 by R23 was diagnose by the Medical Director of for ensuring R23's correct and that he orders. The Medical Director control of the Medical Director ursing staff to know ith a Medical Director that R23's physician's orders that R23's physician's orders physician's orders and that R23's physician's order 26.41 confirmed R23's physician's orders and the physician's order 26.41 confirmed R23's physician's orders and the physician's order 26.41 confirmed R23's physician's orders and the physician's order 26.41 confirmed R23's physician's orders and the physician's order 26.41 confirmed R23's physician's orders and the physician's order 26.41 confirmed R23's physician's order 26	order 26.4(b)(1) ov on 12/01/22 at 6:29 PM, ber (FM)1, with the team of in the conference room at the he was informed by the local 23 EX Order 26.4B1. FM1 er 26.4(b)(1) informed him R23 6.4B1 " due to EX.Order 26.4(b)(1) the facility. FM1 confirmed ded with EX Order 26.4B1 ff on EX.Order 26.4B1 ff on EX.Or	F7	710			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		2 DI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EER PARK DRIVE NMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 710	Reference: F695-J Care & Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) Review of facility-pr Services," 03/22, re each resident is un Licensed Physician	importantly	F7	710			
F 726 SS=E	§483.35 Nursing So The facility must ha the appropriate con provide nursing and resident safety and practicable physica well-being of each resident assessme care and considering diagnoses of the fa) Staff 3)(4)(c)	F 7	726			1/3/23
	licensed nurses had and skill sets necessoreds, as identified assessments, and §483.35(a)(4) Provilimited to assessing	facility must ensure that we the specific competencies ssary to care for residents' I through resident described in the plan of care. iding care includes but is not g, evaluating, planning and ent care plans and responding					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	to resident's needs §483.35(c) Proficie The facility must en to demonstrate con techniques necessa needs, as identified assessments, and of This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview review, the facility f staff were trained to treatment for one of 23) with a ST Order 20 residents. This f not receiving approduring an emergent Findings include: Review of R23's un RECORD," located record (EMR) revers facility on ST Order 25.45 EX Order 26.45 Review of R23's ad (MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of the "MDS" tab, revers Mental Status (BIM indicating R23 was EX Order 26.45 , and	ncy of nurse aides. Issure that nurse aides are able inpetency in skills and ary to care for residents'. I through resident described in the plan of care. NT is not met as evidenced in the plan of care. NT is not met as evidenced in the clinical or provide emergency of one resident (Resident (R) Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) out of a total sample of ailure increased R23's risk of priate increased R23's risk of	F 7.	1. HOW THE CORRECTIVE AN WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICITY respiratory therapist was immedicalled into the center and begar educating the nursing and ancill in the building on emergencies. Competencies of Compete	R THOSE BEEN E. The liately ary staff was ff. Was ff. ENTIFY THE BY THE All be affected PUT EMIC ENSURE ICE WILL ate nagement yearly es. All	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315362	B. WING _		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 0	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	During an interview Certified Nursing A she had been empyears. CNA1 confir provided her training. During an interview CNA2 confirmed slinclude Ex.Order confirmed the facility emergency muring an interview at 7:00 PM, Licens confirmed the facility did not pemergency managyear. UM1 confirmed facility for 13 years. During an interview Assistant Director of the facility had not management of During an interview Assistant Director of Nursing leadership team wastaff training, stated.	and EX Order 26.4B and and EX Order 26.4B and EX Order 26.4B that 26.4(b)(1). If on 11/29/22 at 6:32 PM, assistant (CNA) 1 confirmed loyed at the facility for two med the facility had not care or emergency on 11/29/22 at 6:37 PM, he provided care for R23 to 26.4(b)(1) him. CNA2 the provided har with management or care training. If and observation on 11/29/22 at 7:28 PM, the provide her with management training in the past ed she had worked at the of Nursing (ADON) confirmed provided him with emergency order 26.4B in the past year. In the past year. In the past of the as responsible for providing	F 72	received emergency education, and will be done as needed. 4. HOW THE FACILITY WITS CORRECTIVE ACTION ENSURE THAT THE DEFINITY PRACTICE WILL NOT REDUCE designee will complete ran nursing files for competence education regarding and emergency 4 weeks, then monthly 3 most the audits will be reported monthly QAPI meeting.	ILL MONITOR NS TO ICIENT CUR. DON or Idom audit of 3 cies and or 26.481 care, care weekly x nonths. Results	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PLACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 088	DDE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 726	the staff. The DON a policy for some 25 et of a resident's LX Order 26.4B1 caprovided on emerge EX Order 26.4B1. The also stated that the onemergency mare EX Order 26.4B1. The also stated that the onemergency mare EX Order 26.4B1. The also stated that the onemergency mare EX Order 26.4B1. The also stated that the onemergency mare EX Order 26.4B1. The also stated that the onemergency mare EX Order 26.4B1. The also stated that the onemergency mare EX Order 26.4B1. The acility staff to be transagement care EX Order 26.4B1. Attempted an interwith the facility's Acunsuccessful. Cros Respiratory. EX Order 26.4B1. The acility Assessme "Special Treatments. Carestaffcomporeceive this training Review of facility-p "Competency of No revealed "The staprogram is created with input from the	stated the facility did not have mergency kits or Total 26.4B1 of on 11/29/22 at 8:47 PM, the supervisor stated the facility bers and only 18 were trained are and no training was ency management for the Regional Clinical Supervisor efacility did not have a policy magement training for of on 11/29/22 at 8:13 PM, the confirmed he expected the ained to provide emergency for residents with oview on 11/29/22 at 8:47 PM deministrator and was as Reference: F695-J or 26.4B1 Care & Corder 26.4B1 at	F 7	26	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315362	B. WING		12/	07/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LACE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ (CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	the residentsfactor creation of the train skills or training new populationThe face evaluation of the stancessary to provide specific to the reside populationresider evaluations will be deemed necessary assessmentwill in demonstrationDe	, quality care and services for ors are considered in the ing programSpecialized eded based on the residents cility assessment includes an aff competency that are de the level and types of care lents int-specific competency conductedannually and as based on the facility includereturn monstrated ability to use quipment used to care for	F 7	26		

PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			, 50.25				
		061345	B. WING		12/0	7/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT PARK P	LACELIC	ARK DRIVE TH JUNCTIO	ON, NJ 08852			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat (a) The facility shall Federal, State, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observati pertinent facility do determined the faci required minimum or ratios as mandated This deficient pract following: Reference: NJ Stat 112. An Act concern nursing homes and Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by the Assembly of the State Minimum staffing rehomes effective 2/1 1. a. Notwithstate requirements as matevery nursing home P.L.1976, c.120 (C. to P.L.1971, c.136 maintain the following-to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the data of the state of the data of the sidents for the	ory Access to Care I comply with applicable local laws, rules, and It is not met as evidenced on, interview, and review of cumentation, it was lity failed to maintain the direct care staff-to-resident by the state of New Jersey. Ice was evidenced by the erequirement, CHAPTER interpretation in the graph of the example	TAG S 560		Nursing ly sure the as been an effort he cruiting for the al a cour o they lity audit This erly	1/3/23	
	residents for the ev fewer than half of a certified nurse aide	ening shift, provided that no Il staff members shall be s, and each staff member o work as a certified nurse					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE

12/24/22

PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION \ \ \ \ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		061345	B. WING		12/0	7/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2 DEER PA	ARK DRIVE	STATE, ZIP CODE ON, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	aide and shall performed (3) one direct or residents for the night direct care staff me a certified nurse aid aide duties b. Upon any expathe nursing home, the exempt from any in ratios for a period of the date of the export of the export of the date of the export of the ex	care staff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as de and perform certified nurse the nursing home shall be crease in direct care staffing of nine consecutive shifts from ansion of the resident census. It is section of minimum direct care be carried to the hundredth eation of the ratios listed in a section results in other than direct care staff, including so, for a shift, the number of extaff members shall be thigher whole number when carried to the hundredth place, this or higher. In the day in which the shift exection shall be construed to the staffing requirements for may be required by the ealth for staff other than direct of a nursing home to increase my time, beyond the	S 560			

New Jersey Department of Health

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INDESTREE INDESTREE AT INDESTREE A		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061345	B. WING		12/0	7/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		2 DEER F	ARK DRIVE	77.11.2, 2.11. 3332		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT PARK P	LACE, LLC		ON, NJ 08852		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 2	S 560			
	the facility was defi-	1/13/2022, and 11/20/2022, cient in CNA staffing for 14 day shifts as follows:				
		icient in CNA staffing for 14 day shifts as follows:				
	-11/13/22 hathe day shift, requir	ad 7 CNAs for 89 residents on				
		ad 10 CNAs for 89 residents				
	on the day shift, red					
		ad 10 CNAs for 89 residents				
	on the day shift, red					
	on the day shift, red	ad 10 CNAs for 89 residents				
		ad 10 CNAs for 89 residents				
	on the day shift, red	•				
		ad 10 CNAs for 91 residents				
	on the day shift, red	วุนเred TT CNAS. ad 9 CNAs for 91 residents on				
	the day shift, requir					
	-11/20/22 ha	ad 9 CNAs for 91 residents on				
	the day shift, requir	red 11 CNAs. ad 10 CNAs for 91 residents				
	on the day shift, red	quired 11 CNAs.				
		ad 8 CNAs for 91 residents on				
	the day shift, requir	ed 11 CNAs. ad 10 CNAs for 91 residents				
	on the day shift, red					
		ad 10 CNAs for 89 residents				
	on the day shift, red	quired 11 CNAs. ad 8 CNAs for 89 residents on				
	the day shift, requir					
		ad 9 CNAs for 89 residents on				
	the day shift, requir	red 11 CNAs.				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF RE	VISIT	
	B. Wing		Y2	1/27/2023	Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PL	_ACE, LLC	2 DEER PARK DRIVE				
		MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	м	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0554 483.10(c)(7)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0656 483.21(b)(1)(3)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0660 483.21(c)(1)(i)-(ix)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0688 483.25(c)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0690 483.25(e)(1)-(3)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0710 483.30(a)(1)(2)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0726 483.35(a)(3)(4)(c)	Correction Completed 01/03/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction
REVIEWS STATE A REVIEWS CMS RO FOLLOW 12/7/202	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) COMPLETED ON		SIGNATURE TITLE CK FOR ANY UNCOFORRECTED DEFICIE			IE EA OIL IEVO	

			STATE F	ORM: RE	VISIT REPORT				
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 061345		MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	ISTRUCTION				Y2	DATE OF 2/8/2023	REVISIT 3 Y3
NAME OF FACILITY COMPLETE CARE A		PLACE, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, C 2 DEER PARK DRIVE MONMOUTH JUNCTION				
corrective action was	accomplis	shed. Each def	iciency should	be fully ident	reviously reported that tified using either the r efix codes shown to th	egulation or LSC p	rovision	number a	ind the
ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(Correction
Reg. # 8:39-5.1(a) LSC		Completed 02/02/2023	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		(Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(Correction
Reg. # 		_ Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		(Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		(Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		(Completed
	i								
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY	REVIE'	WED BY (LS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO	REVIE	WED BY LLS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURV 12/7/2022	EY COMPI	LETED ON			CORRECTED DEFICIEN ICIENCIES (CMS-2567)			YES	□ NO

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 9YI213

PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315362	B. WING			12/	07/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE, LLC			2 D	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BER PARK DRIVE DNMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		ΕŒ	000			
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th		ΚŒ	000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field C found to be in nonc requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, an National Fire Prote	articipation in at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the ction Association (NFPA) 101, .SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING					
K 345 SS=F	building that was be Type II protected of divided into six smo does approximately the Maintenance D beds were 86 of 94 Fire Alarm System	Park Place, LLC a one-story uilt in 1997. It is composed of construction. The facility is oke zones. The generator y 50% of the building as per irector. The current occupied to the current occupied to the current and Maintenance	K 3	345			12/22/22
	A fire alarm system accordance with ar with the requirement Electric Code, and and Signaling Code	- Testing and Maintenance is tested and maintained in a approved program complying ints of NFPA 70, National NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm e. Records of system enance and testing are readily					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/24/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING **01** 315362 B. WING 12/07/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 DEER PARK DRIVE COMPLETE CARE AT PARK PLACE, LLC **MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 Continued From page 1 K 345 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interview, and document Fire Protection was called and conducted review, the facility failed to ensure smoke the facility smoke detection sensitivity test detection sensitivity was completed of the facility as required. smoke detectors in accordance with NFPA 72 (2010 edition) section 14.4.5.3.2. This deficient This deficient practice had the potential to practice had the potential to affect 86 residents. affect all residents. Findings include: The Maintenance Director will review and ensure testing documentation is accurate Observations of the facility smoke detectors on as required weekly. The Maintenance 12/7/22 between 11:00 AM and 12:30 PM Director will maintain the sensitivity and revealed smoke detectors were located in the fire alarm system testing documentation corridors and other concealed areas throughout and ensure documentation is available for the building. future survey review. A review of the facility "Fire Alarm and Life Safety The administrator will audit the life safety System Inspection Certificate(s)" dated January manual quarterly to ensure proper 14, 2022 and July 22, 2022, revealed no documentation is in place. The reference to a smoke detection sensitivity test. Maintenance Director will report to the Administrator at our quarterly QAPI meeting on the sensitivity and fire alarm During an interview with the Maintenance Director on 12/7/22 at 2:00 PM, the Maintenance system testing status. Director contacted the contracted fire alarm company and requested the testing report. The fire alarm company confirmed a smoke detector sensitivity testing had not been performed. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 70, 72

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			DATE OF REV	/ISIT		
	B. Wing	,	Y2	1/27/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
COMPLETE CARE AT PARK F	LACE, LLC	2 DEER PARK DRIVE					
		MONMOUTH JUNCTION, NJ 08852					

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	М	DATE	ITEM	С	DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Co	orrection	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	Co	mpleted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC	K0345	12/22/2022	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Co	orrection	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg.#	Co	mpleted	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Co	orrection	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Co	mpleted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Co	orrection	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Co	mpleted	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Co	orrection	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Co	mpleted	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWE STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SUR	RVEYOR		D	ATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			D	ATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/7/2022				DR ANY UNCORRECTED ECTED DEFICIENCIES (A O U IT) (O	YE	s □ NO